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We hereby certify that
BAZIEL PANASHE NYATSUNGA
having completed an approved programme of study
and satispied the Examiners and Senate
has this day been awarded the
BACHELOR OF COMMERCE HONOURS DEGREE
in BANKING AND FINANCE
in the UPPER SECOND CLASS Category |

Vice Chancellor

Registrar

Date: 04 September 2020




Student:

Reg Number:
Born on:

Programme:

BINDURA UNIVERSITY OF
SCIENCE EDUCATION

ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT

NYATSUNGA Baziel Panashe
B1645861

17/08/1992

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE HONOURS DEGREE IN BANKING AND FINANCE

Part 1 Semester 1 Examination 2016

Course
AC101
AC102
BS103
EC101
PC103
PC108

Part 1 Semester 2 Examination 2017

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1A

BUSINESS LAW

BUSINESS COMMUNIATION

ECONOMICS PRINCIPLES 1

COMMUNICATION SKILLS

CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION & CONFLICT TRANSFORMATION

Credits Grade

4
4
4
4
4
4

2.1
2.2
2.1
2.2
2.1
2.1

Course
AC107
BS102
C5101
EC107
HS102

Course
BS201
BS203
BS209
BS211
BS215
BS217
BS236

Course
BS213
BS221
BS226
BS234
BS235

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1B
QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS FOR B
INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER 5
ECONOMICS PRINCIPLES 2
HEALTH EDUCATION

CINECC 4

QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS FOR BUSINESS 2
CORPORATE FINANCE 1

RESEARCH METHODS

TAXATION

ANKING THEORY AND PRACTICE
INFORMATION SYSTEMS 1

MANAGEMENT

part 2 Semester 2 Examination 2018

CORPORATE FINANCE 2
TREASURY MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL INST TUTIONS
MARKERTING OF FINANCE SERVICES

BANKING LAW

BUSE/T:

Credits Grade

4
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Part 2 Semester 1 Examination 2017

Credits Grade

4
4
4
4
4
4
4

2.2
4
1.2
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2,2
1

Credits Grade

21
2.2




BINDURA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE EDUCATION
ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT

Student: NYATSUNGA Baziel Panashe

Reg Number: B1645861

Born on: 17/08/1992

Programme: BACHELOR OF COMMERCE HONOURS DEGREE IN BANKING AND FINANCE

Part 3 Examination 2019

Credits Grade
40 1

Course
BS300 INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT

Part 4 Semester 1 Examination 2019

Credits Grade

Course

BS407 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 4 P
BS410 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE 4 2.2
BS419 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT 4 2.1
BS420 ADVANCED CORPORATE FINANCE 4 P
BS443 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 4 P

Part 4 Semester 2 Examination 2020

—
Course Credits Grade
BS400 RESEARCH PROJECT 12 29
BS416 OPERATIONS RESEARCH 0 F
BS421 CORPORATE INVESTMENT BANKING 4 2.2
BS441 ENTREPRENEURSHIP THEORY AND PRACTICE 4 2.1
BS442 INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 4 59
BS444 RISK MANAGEMENT AND DERIVATIVE SECURITIES 4 2.2
TOTAL CREDITS: 180

OVERALL DECISION: PASS

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION: 2.1
PRIZES AWARDED

NONE
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13 Nov 2020 Deputy Registrar (Academic)




