RSITY OF SCIENC

THE RESERVE OF SCIENCE

THE RESERVE OF SCI



## We hereby certify that

BAZIEL PANASHE NYATSUNGA

having completed an approved programme of study and satisfied the Examiners and Senate has this day been awarded the

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE HONOURS DEGREE

in

BANKING AND FINANCE

in the

UPPER SECOND CLASS

Category

Vice Chancellor

Registrar

Date: 04 September 2020

014212 BUSE:



# BINDURA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE EDUCATION

# ACADEMIC IRANSCRIPI

Student:

NYATSUNGA Baziel Panashe

Reg Number:

B1645861

Born on:

17/08/1992

Programme:

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE HONOURS DEGREE IN BANKING AND FINANCE

#### Part 1 Semester 1 Examination 2016

			Credits	Grade
(	ourse	마시 마	4	2.1
1	C101	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1A	4	2.2
A	C102	BUSINESS LAW	4	2.1
E	35103	BUSINESS COMMUNIATION	4	2.2
Е	C101	ECONOMICS PRINCIPLES 1	4	2.1
F	C103	COMMUNICATION SKILLS	4	
	C108	CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION & CONFLICT TRANSFORMATION	4	2.1
	C100			

#### Part 1 Semester 2 Examination 2017

		Credits	Grade	
Course		4	1	
AC107	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1B  QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS FOR BUSINESS 1	4	2.1	
B5102		4	2.2	
CS101	INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER SCIENCE	4	P	
EC107	ECONOMICS PRINCIPLES 2	4	P	
HS102	HEALTH EDUCATION			

#### Part 2 Semester 1 Examination 2017

		Credits	Grade	
Course	QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS FOR BUSINESS 2	4	2.2	
BS201		4	2.1	
BS203	CORPORATE FINANCE 1	4	2.2	
BS209	RESEARCH METHODS	4	р	
BS211	TAXATION	4	D	
BS215	BANKING THEORY AND PRACTICE		2.2	
BS217	INFORMATION SYSTEMS 1			
BS236	MANAGEMENT	.4	2.1	
22200				

#### Part 2 Semester 2 Examination 2018

_		100	Credits	Grade	
Course	CORPORATE FINANCE 2		4	2.1	
BS213	TREASURY MANAGEMENT		4	2.2	
BS221	MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS		4	2.1	
BS226	MARKERTING OF FINANCE SERVICES		4	2.1	
BS234	BANKING LAW	1	4	2.1	
BS235	BANKING LAW				

BUSE/T: 018707

### **BINDURA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE EDUCATION**

## ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT

Student:

NYATSUNGA Baziel Panashe

Reg Number:

B1645861

Born on:

17/08/1992

Programme:

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE HONOURS DEGREE IN BANKING AND FINANCE

Part	3	Fyam	ination	2019

Course		Credits	Grade
BS300	INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT	40	1

#### Part 4 Semester 1 Examination 2019

Course		Credits	Grade	
BS407	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	4	Р	
BS410	CORPORATE GOVERNANCE	4	2.2	
BS419	INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT	4	2.1	
BS420	ADVANCED CORPORATE FINANCE	4	Р	
BS443	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	4	Р	
		4	Р	

#### Part 4 Semester 2 Examination 2020

Course		Credits	Grade	
BS400	RESEARCH PROJECT	12	2.2	
BS416	OPERATIONS RESEARCH	0	F	
BS421	CORPORATE INVESTMENT BANKING	4	2.2	
BS441	ENTREPRENEURSHIP THEORY AND PRACTICE	4	2.1	
BS442	INTERNATIONAL FINANCE	4	2.2	
BS444	RISK MANAGEMENT AND DERIVATIVE SECURITIES	4	2.2	

TOTAL CREDITS:

180

OVERALL DECISION:

PASS

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION:

BINDURAU

EXAMENATIONS OFFICE

PRIZES AWARDED

NONE

(CD) 18L. (0271) 6272

13 Nov 2020

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

BUSE/T: 018707